agreement with Roper Lock Box, LLC for the purchase of approximately 2332 lock boxes 
and accompanying equipment as set forth in the quote attached as Exhibit “A” and 
incorporated herein.  The agreement shall provide for a purchase price not to exceed 
Sixty-eight Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty-seven Hundred Dollars ($68,887.00), and 
shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one 
newspaper of general circulation in the City of Cleveland Heights.